- STATE OF INDIANA
 "LAKE COURTY -
, | | FILED FOR RECORD
2017 019977 WINAR 29 74 9: 36
| :

MICHAEL B, BROWN
RECORDER :

1

After Recording Return To:
RUTHRUHL, P.C
Attn: Recording D

12700 Park Central 0 Document iS
Dallas, Texas 7525
A NOT OFFICIAL!

| This Document is the property of
‘ the. Lake Gounes: Resarder!
" Loan No.: 841319

|

|

FHA Case No.: 156-0543551-703

MERS No.: 1000730-0084131911-4 MERS Phorne: 1-888-679-6377

LOAN MODIFICATION AGRELMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 22nd déy of February, 2017
between Donald P Olson

(“Borrower™)

and Freedom Mortgaze Corporation, whose addséssis’ ncgid Drive, Suite 300, Fishers, Indiana 46037

=l (“Lender”), -
and Mortgage Elec stration Systems, YACRNET T (“Mortgagee”),
amends and supple Mortgage, Deed & st,orSecurity Deed (the “S 1ent”) dated
March 23rd, 2011 signed to Mortgag&iizieettonic Registration & ortgagee of record
(solely as nominee te an 48501-2026
and recorded on Aprii 1ith, 2011 , In Miortgage Book N/A , Page IN/A s
Instrument No. 201 1-0_2()_3;427 , Official Records of Lake County,Indiana ,

and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in said Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property,” located at
740 Mohawk Dr, Lowell, Indiana 46356

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 7
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



Loan No.: 84131911

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(noththStandlng anuvthing ¢n the cAantrarm 8 Aretatemad S 4l A N mbn o UA,“---J- r Tty amd):
L]
L 2017 ) ?glmen@m\ . curity Instrument
(the “Unpaid Prin yis U.S. § 130,466 consisting ofithe ung 3) loaned to

Borrwer by Lenc nN@ﬂf‘ g}gfpﬁjp@m fiterest o the order of

Lender. Interest v 8 Mgnmiiﬂféﬁfzi§§ﬁ 6f %, from

April 1st, 2017 . Borrower prom1 es to make month] principal and interest of
U.S. $ 604.21 4 begmm € Q“ﬂltgé ecord.}o , and continuing thereafter on the
-same day of each succeeding month until prmmpal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of  3.750 %
will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. Tfon April I'st, 2047 , (the “Maturity .
Date”), Borrower still owes amounts undes.the Note.and the Sceurity Instrument; as.amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part'of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person,and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or iansferred) without Lender's prior

written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
.ender exercises this option, Lender shall'give Botrower notice of aceeleration. The notice

shall provide a period of not.less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted b yitheSecurity Instrument without fiirther notice or demand
on Borrower.

4. ower also will comply withall ther c ienanis, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, includ thout Tumitation, the B ( and agreements to mal ayments of taxes,
insurance premiur nNEN(s, eSCrow itemSimp Ui dallother payments that r is obligated to

make under the S¢ ment; however, \Wing termsyand provisions af iceled, null and
void, as of the dat ragraph No. 1 a

(a) 1sions for, implementing,
or relating to, any g ) N pay :

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is

affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any
such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 7
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



Loan No.: 84131911

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.
(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording

fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security:
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.
(e) E ) > necessary or

required to effectus s nfé 'ci§ X | by Lender, shall
bind and inure to th ters, ad rr(,

® E mdlw m t rower information
including, but not | N mmx l.s‘ '\ 'r, (iit) credit score,

(iv) income, (v) pa 4 éh ccount balanc san ct1v1 including, inforit it any modification
or foreclosure relief pr m Sﬁmg éﬂﬁujzﬁﬁgﬁﬁr ining a foreclosure

prevention alternative, of othemﬂqerl\jak@[@(gwﬂ;ys R]etwpdmo}ver s loa, For purposes of this

section, Third Parties finclude a counseling agency, state or”local Housing Finance Agency or|similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on w/ ToW gated,JOr y companie perform support services to them
in connection with Borrower’s loan:

Borrower consents\to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance relating
to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, y telephone number, including
mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box; Borrowgr also consents to being contacted by text messagingl]

(g) “MERS” is cage Electronic Registratio ems, Inc. MERS is a separate| corporation that is
acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is the Mortgagee/Beneficiary of
record under the Security Instrument and this Ag)il “ -mf.’ 1 MERS is organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware, and has an address of P.O. Box 2026, F}l 8 O 2926 and a street address of 1901 Voorhees
Street, Suite C, Danville, 1161834, The MERS :mthone numbe;/'s °(888) 679-MERS.

6. I o by this paragrap}h I lenderissnot 1tymg Borrower that any pri wver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligat y.to Lender Funds foRany-cr-ail Escrow~Items 18 hereby rex | Borrower has
been advised of the ded to fully fund- “he Escrow Itﬂms

7. E 1y to Lender on tb,e q'z b .p."‘;nen’ts are due under ments as amended
by this Agreement, raid infullya sum!( #3™Runds”) to provide nounts due for: (a)
taxes and assessme h ) umbrance on the

Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any
community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
“Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph.
Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay
the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or
all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall
pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been
waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such
time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for
all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant
and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 7
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



Loan No.: 84131911

waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.
Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the
maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with

applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so msured) or in any Federal Home Loan

Bank. Lender shall
shall not charge Bo
the Escrow Items, v
such a charge. Unle
Lender shall not be
in writing, however
annual accounting ¢
If there is 2
for the excess funds
RESPA, Lender sh:
necessary to make 1
a deficiency of Fun
RESPA, and Borro
RESPA, butinno n
Upon payr
any Funds held by |

f”té //

¥

: Nﬁ’iﬂ” ﬁlﬁﬂlﬁm \‘

sha ¢ paid on the Funds nder shall pr orx\
fagnt is the proper

plus of Futhée Mc@,wfftzd R@C%ﬁ%{stnder shall

accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow,
10tify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lend:
he shor accor ESP2 no more onthly
1eld in escrow; as defined under RESP A, Lender shall notify Borrower &
1 shall payto Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiengy in
e than 12 monthly payments.

it in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall prom;
der.

RESPA. Lender
unt, or verifying
ender to make

d on the Funds,
ITOWer can agree
ut charge, an

ount to Borrower

defined under

1€ amount
yments. If there is
2quired by
tordance with

' refund Borrower

(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))

(Seal)

, Date —Borrower
(Seal)

Date —Borrower
(Seal)

Date —Borrower
(Seal)

Date —Borrower
INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 4 of 7



eSS ——SSSSSSSSSSSESSSSSSSGSSSSHSSESSSSSSSSSSSNSGOGGSEOEaEaSEESSEEGGGSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSaSEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE e

Loan No.: 84131911 N

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of QZ; W§

§

County of §
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me & é I{{ Mé%zﬂ / 7 [date],

by Donald P Olson

[name of person acknowledged].

(Seal)

>\§ ; Notary Signature

or Print Name of Notary

! iy,

Q 2, K -
St
SN “ % I
S seomn 2 ék
- .

S 4
L & —
2,0 D) AR B . /
oty ekt . A ¥ Comm pires: / =z S

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (INDIANA) Page 5 of 7



Loan No.: 84131911

3// 0 // 3 LENDER

-Date

Freedom Mortgage Corporation

-Lender

Document 1s

NOT OFFICIAL!
/ JWis Ppoument is the property of
— the Lake County Recorder!
re JoRNAos

By:
‘/rin
Its: . B O

"'ffENDER .CKNOWLED G MED

£d/Typed Narf %)L

-

State of  Indian: §

County of Hamilto;

he foregoir
by

[name of officer or

7
T 7 Jdate],

shalf of said entity.

=l
Otary Signature

-’

- , Z 7/ 7 19 & 2z

©  Type or rint Name of Notary
Notary Public, State of. ____@@00’7
County of Residence: WM&/’L‘, WM@
Z5—

Page 6 of 7

(Seal)

\\\\\““” 1, JAY JACOB MCKIN! Ny, STt
%’ﬁi 590"" Notary Public, State of indiana
S apal2PE Marion County
=22 0=

"-SEAL.-’ £ Commission # 696928
ey & My Commission Expires
January 26, 2025

My Commission Expire

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (INDIANA)

S



Loan No.: 84131911
MORTGAGEE

ol
-Date

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems. Tnc.

FICIAL!

. This Document is the property of
Its: Assistant Secretary 2 = 2
the Lake County Recorder! -

MORTGAGEE ACKNOWIEEDGMENT

State of Indiana §
§

County of Hamilton §
- Zﬁf
mstrument was acknowledged before.me this m /p 4h date],

The foreg
,jﬁna , Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electromc Registration

Systems Inc Mortgagee on behalf of said entity

(Seal)

Type or, Prmt Name of Notary

NEY-STERLING

\\\\::\\3{'""0//,( ,J ﬁoﬁﬁr(\:lot’auglgcmgtate otf indiana

§§ SEAI: :55 COmN,“::g::,,? 3ug§‘é9‘2as Notary Public, Stateof _ 2D

E § My Commission Expire .

4,12/"""\\‘\\\ January 26, 2020 County of Residence: '/77'/%7///L
My Commission EXpireS&z@Mﬁzb/
This Instrument Was Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C. I affirm under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable
12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850 care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless
Dallas, TX 75251 . required by law. Ruth Ruhl
Page 7 of 7

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (INDIANA)



Exhibit A

The following deswibed property:

Lot 74, in Indian Helghts, Unit No. B, to the Town of Lowell, as per Plat thereof, recordad
-in Plat Book 41, Page 132, in tha Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indians.

Assessor’s Parcel No:  45-19-22-405-022.000-038




Loan No.: 84131911

EXHIBIT “B”

(1) The Security Instrument executed by  Donald P Olson

in favor of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., solely as 2 nominee for Freedom Mortgage
Corporation DBA Freedom Home Mortgage Corporation

in the original principal sum of $ 128,451.00 , dated March 23rd, 2011 , recorded on April 11th, 2011
in Liber or Book N/A ,Page N/A , Instrument No. 2011-020349 , of the Official Records of
Lake County, Indiana .

B

resorded on March 10th, 2014, in Liber
of Lake County, Indiana.

Said Security Instrument was modified b
or Book N/A, Page N/A, Instrumert Ng

EXHIBIT “B”



